

8-23-10

86694 Pepperoni Stuffed Breadstick w/ bags Pepperoni, Cheese and Tomato Sauce in Soft Baked Bread

Ingredients: Dough (Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Dough Conditioner (rice flour, sugar, dried whey, vital wheat gluten, salt, vegetable shortening (partially hydrogenated soy and/or cottonseed oil), soy flour, powdered cellulose, calcium propionate (preservative), carboxymethyl cellulose, DATEM, calcium sulfate, dextrose, ammonium sulfate, monocalcium phosphate, ascorbic acid, enzyme, L-cysteine hydrochloride, azodicarbonamide), Shortening (partially hydrogenated soy oil, cottonseed oil), Yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), Soy Oil, Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides with Mixed Tocopherols, Ascorbic Acid and Citric Acid (antioxidants)), Filling (Water, Diced Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of water, dextrose, spices, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), Mozzarella Cheese (low moisture part-skim Mozzarella Cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes)), Tomato Paste, Imitation Mozzarella Cheese (water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, sodium caseinate, food starch, modified food starch, salt, calcium phosphate, natural flavor, cellulose gum, sorbic acid (preservative), lactic acid, artificial color), Textured Vegetable Protein (soy flour, caramel color), Modified Cornstarch, Focaccia Seasoning (salt, sugar, garlic, spices), Lemon Juice (water, lemon juice concentrate, sodium bisulfate (preservative), sodium benzoate (preservative), lemon oil), Powdered Cellulose, Sugar, Soy Oil, Modified Cornstarch, Methylcellulose, Dehydrated Onion, Whey Protein Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid).

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Case Information:

Retail UPC Code: 799847866947

Case UPC Code: (01) 10799847866944

Net Weight: 2.75 oz 77 g

Case Net Weight: 4.1 lb 1.8kg

Case Count: 24

Case Gross Weight: 4.853 lbs

Box Information: LAI 820

**Outside Dimensions: 18.25" L x
6.875" W x 3.625" H**

Case Cube: .26

**13 Tier x 21 Height = 273 cases per
pallet**

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 breadstick (77.00g/2.7oz)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 210	Calories from Fat 90
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	19%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 530mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	7%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Sugars 3g	
Protein 8g	
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 10%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65 g 80 g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20 g 25 g
Cholesterol	Less than 300 mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300 g 375 g
Dietary Fiber	25 g 30 g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	